

Witness present and duly sworn on: 19.01.2023

Further Cross Examination by: Sri. NSK Advocate for Defendant No.4.

It is true to say that I have knowledge about item No.1 of suit property sold by my father in favour of defendant No.4. It is true to say that item No.1 of the suit property had fallen to the share of my father in the partition. It is false to suggest that my father sold the item No.1 of the suit property for the purpose of performing marriages of my sisters. It is false to suggest that my father spent Rs. 1,77,000/- for the family necessities. It is false to suggest that ever since from the date of the sale deed defendant No.4 is in the possession of the item No.1 of the suit property. It is true to say that the khatha of the item No.1 of the suit property continued in the name of defendant No.4. It is false to suggest that I know all the transaction even though I am deposing falsely to knock the property of defendant No.4.

No Further Examination.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Mulbagal.