

- -

O.S No. 24/2016
P.W-2

Witness present and duly sworn on: 04.03.2023

Examination in chief by: Smt.NP., Advocate for Plaintiff .

I am the plaintiff witness in this suit. I am filing affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. I state that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Hence I pray to decree the suit.

Cross Examination of the witness is deferred on request of Advocate for defendant.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Mulbagal.