

Witness present and duly sworn on: 01.09.2023

Cross Examination by: Smt.NP., Advocate for Plaintiff .

I have not seen the family tree of plaintiff and defendant No. 1. It is false to suggest that the suit schedule properties are ancestral properties of plaintiff and defendant No.1. It is false to suggest that defendant No.1 facing mental illness and without the consent of plaintiff, defendant No.5 purchased the item No.2 of the suit schedule property. It is false to suggest that to cheat plaintiff and defendant No.1 to 3, defendant No. 5 purchased the item No.2 of the suit schedule property. It is false to suggest that I have created the sale deed.

No Further Examination.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court, corrected and then signed by me)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Mulbagal.